In that searched 

the respondent No.6 Shri. Kulendro R. Sangma and his police personnel of 

Nongalbibra Police Station had seized the said Gypsy bearing registration 

No. ML-07 2975.  

3.  It is also stated in the writ petition that a sum of Rs. 72,500/- 

(Rupees seventy two thousand five hundred) only was also forcibly taken 

away by the respondent No.6 Shri. Kulendro R. Sangma, and his police 

personnel from the petitioner. Without the affidavit-in-opposition of the 

respondents, this Court is not deciding this fact if the respondent No.6 Shri. 

Kulendro R. Sangma and his police personnel had seized an amount of Rs. 

72,500/- (Rupees seventy two thousand five hundred) only from the 

possession of the petitioner. But, however it is clear from the pleadings in the 

present writ petition and also from the submission of Mr. KP Bhattacharjee, 

learned GA appearing for the respondents that the respondent No.6 Shri.